Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong
Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no
representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability
whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any
part of the contents of this announcement.
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ANNOUNCEMENT
POWER GENERATION FOR OCTOBER 2016

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing
of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information
Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws
of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the “Board”) of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation
Limited* (the “Company”) announces that, according to the Company’s preliminary
statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the “Group”) for
October 2016 on a consolidated basis amounted to 3,599,873 MWh, representing an
increase of 19.44% compared with the corresponding period of 2015. In particular, the
wind power generation registered an increase of 24.51%, the coal power generation
registered an increase of 4.64% and other renewable energy power generation
registered a decrease of 16.60%. As of 31 October 2016, the total power generation
of the Group for 2016 amounted to 32,595,224 MWh, representing an increase of
10.04% compared with the corresponding period of 2015. In particular, the wind power
generation registered an increase of 13.10%, the coal power generation registered an

increase of 1.65%, and other renewable energy power generation registered an increase
of 14.41%.



Details of the power generation of the Group for October 2016 are set out as follows

(unit: MWh):

Business segments
and regional
distribution

Wind power business

Including: Heilongjiang
Jilin
Liaoning
[nner Mongolia
Jiangsu inland
Jiangsu offshore
Zhejiang
Fujian
Hainan
Gansu
Xinjiang
Hebei
Yunnan
Anhui
Shandong
Tianjin
Shanxi
Ningxia
Guizhou
Shaanxi
Tibet
Chongqing
Shanghai
Guangdong
Hunan
Guangxi
Canada

Coal power business
Other renewable energy
business

Total

Power

generation for

October
2016
(MWh)

2,874,543

299,351
66,879
194,300
400,062
192,784
126,484
43,371
194,560
13,963
105,707
214374
209,222
90,869
138,723
67,753
26,127
98,259
117,519
95,115
59,281
1,197
33,163
13,586
3,690
21,301
23313
23,583

675,498
49,832

3,599,873

Power
generation for
October

2015

(MWh)

2,308,063

178,452
94,340
209,176
436,783
116,840
60,063
21,166
174,414
11,085
97,640
189,822
232,423
67,944
84,400
40,629
29,644
100,710
20,054
47,121
38,586
673
9,143
10,134

30,305
645,356
59,749

3,013,968

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

October
(%)

24.51

67.75
-29.48
111
-8.41
65.00
110.59
56.22
11.55
25.96
8.26
12.93
-9.98
33.74
64.36
66.76
-11.86
-2.43
486.01
101.85
53.63
71.86
262.71
34.06

-22.23
4.64
-16.60

19.44

Total power
generation for
2016

(MWh)

23,966,232

1,803,245
474,628
1,642,817
3,578,300
1,915,107
841,352
339,117
1,092,592
86,131
1,270,717
1,753,876
1,840,804
1,260,647
1,279,852
569,174
214,965
942,890
819,102
905,818
473,242
11,446
252,833
104,527
29,885
117,720
136,325
208,519

8,098,499
530,493

32,595,224

Total power
generation
for the
corresponding
period of

2015

(MWh)

21,190,254

1,695,575
479,381
1,534,646
3,840,633
1,494,199
632,406
226,705
1,112,883
103,906
1,316,268
1,943,474
1,749,826
1,190,789
820,887
398,748
232,768
749,368
413,562
551,179
355,865
11,364
80,917
42,951

211,953
7,967,122
463,658

29,621,034

Year-on-year
percentage
change for

total annual
power
generation
(%)

13.10

6.35
-0.99
7.05
-6.83
28.17
33.04
49.85
-1.82
-17.11
-3.46
-9.76
5.20
5.87
55.91
42.74
-1.65
25.82
98.06
64.34
32.98
0.72
212.46
143.36

-1.62
1.65
1441

10.04



Note: Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or
have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the
sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

By order of the Board
China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited*
Li Enyi
Executive Director and President

Beijing, the PRC, 9 November 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company
are Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Wang Baole, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin;
the executive directors are Mr. Li Enyi and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent
non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

*  For identification purposes only



