Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Stock Code: 00916)

## ANNOUNCEMENT POWER GENERATION FOR OCTOBER 2016

The announcement is made pursuant to Rule 13.09 of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and Inside Information Provisions under Part XIVA of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571, Laws of Hong Kong).

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited\* (the "**Company**") announces that, according to the Company's preliminary statistics, the power generation of the Company and its subsidiaries (the "**Group**") for October 2016 on a consolidated basis amounted to 3,599,873 MWh, representing an increase of 19.44% compared with the corresponding period of 2015. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 24.51%, the coal power generation registered a decrease of 4.64% and other renewable energy power generation registered a decrease of 16.60%. As of 31 October 2016, the total power generation of the Group for 2016 amounted to 32,595,224 MWh, representing an increase of 10.04% compared with the corresponding period of 2015. In particular, the wind power generation registered an increase of 13.10%, the coal power generation registered an increase of 14.41%.

Details of the power generation of the Group for October 2016 are set out as follows (unit: MWh):

Business segments and regional distribution	Power generation for October 2016 (MWh)	Power generation for October 2015 (MWh)	Year-on-year percentage change for October (%)	Total power generation for 2016 (MWh)	Total power generation for the corresponding period of 2015 (MWh)	Year-on-year percentage change for total annual power generation (%)
Wind power business	2,874,543	2,308,663	24.51	23,966,232	21,190,254	13.10
Including: Heilongjiang	299,351	178,452	67.75	1,803,245	1,695,575	6.35
Jilin	66,879	94,840	-29.48	474,628	479,381	-0.99
Liaoning	194,300	209,176	-7.11	1,642,817	1,534,646	7.05
Inner Mongolia	400,062	436,783	-8.41	3,578,300	3,840,633	-6.83
Jiangsu inland	192,784	116,840	65.00	1,915,107	1,494,199	28.17
Jiangsu offshore	126,484	60,063	110.59	841,352	632,406	33.04
Zhejiang	43,377	27,766	56.22	339,717	226,705	49.85
Fujian	194,560	174,414	11.55	1,092,592	1,112,883	-1.82
Hainan	13,963	11,085	25.96	86,131	103,906	-17.11
Gansu	105,707	97,640	8.26	1,270,717	1,316,268	-3.46
Xinjiang	214,374	189,822	12.93	1,753,876	1,943,474	-9.76
Hebei	209,222	232,423	-9.98	1,840,804	1,749,826	5.20
Yunnan	90,869	67,944	33.74	1,260,647	1,190,789	5.87
Anhui	138,723	84,400	64.36	1,279,852	820,887	55.91
Shandong	67,753	40,629	66.76	569,174	398,748	42.74
Tianjin	26,127	29,644	-11.86	214,965	232,768	-7.65
Shanxi	98,259	100,710	-2.43	942,890	749,368	25.82
Ningxia	117,519	20,054	486.01	819,102	413,562	98.06
Guizhou	95,115	47,121	101.85	905,818	551,179	64.34
Shaanxi	59,281	38,586	53.63	473,242	355,865	32.98
Tibet	1,197	673	77.86	11,446	11,364	0.72
Chongqing	33,163	9,143	262.71	252,833	80,917	212.46
Shanghai	13,586	10,134	34.06	104,527	42,951	143.36
Guangdong	3,690	_	_	29,885	_	_
Hunan	21,301	_	_	117,720	_	_
Guangxi	23,313	_	_	136,325	_	_
Canada	23,583	30,325	-22.23	208,519	211,953	-1.62
Coal power business	675,498	645,556	4.64	8,098,499	7,967,122	1.65
Other renewable energy business	49,832	59,749	-16.60	530,493	463,658	14.41
Total	3,599,873	3,013,968	19.44	32,595,224	29,621,034	10.04

*Note:* Certain figures included in this announcement have been subject to rounding adjustments, or have been rounded to two decimal places. Any discrepancies between the total shown and the sum of the amounts listed are due to rounding.

## By order of the Board China Longyuan Power Group Corporation Limited\* Li Enyi

Executive Director and President

Beijing, the PRC, 9 November 2016

As at the date of this announcement, the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Qiao Baoping, Mr. Wang Baole, Mr. Luan Baoxing and Mr. Yang Xiangbin; the executive directors are Mr. Li Enyi and Mr. Huang Qun; and the independent non-executive directors are Mr. Zhang Songyi, Mr. Meng Yan and Mr. Han Dechang.

\* For identification purposes only